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ROCKY VIEW COUNTY
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
TO: Municipal Planning Commission DATE: December 10, 2020
DIVISION: 4 APPLICATION: PRDP20202898

SUBJECT: Development Item: Signage (Fascia and Free Standing)
USE: Permitted use (Fascia) and Discretionary use (Free standing) signage

APPLICATION: Signs, installation of three fascia signs
and one free standing sign, associated to the principle
use (Restaurant)

GENERAL LOCATION: located in the hamlet of
Langdon

LAND USE DESIGNATION: Direct Control District 2
(DC 2) and under Land Use Bylaw C-4841-97.

ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDATION:
Administration recommends Approval in accordance with
Option #1.

OPTIONS:

Option #1: THAT Development Permit Application
PRDP20202898 be approved with the conditions noted in the Development Permit
Report, attached.

Option #2: THAT Development Permit Application PRDP20202898 be refused as per the reasons
noted.

AIR PHOTO DEVELOPMENT CONTEXT:

Subject Property

Administration Resources
Evan Neilson, Planning and Development Services
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DEVELOPMENT PERMIT REPORT
Application Date: Sept 24, 2020 File: 032233122
Application: PRDP20202898 Applicant/Owner: David Atkinson
Legal Description: UNIT 1 Plan:0011878 General Location: Located in the hamlet of
(704 Centre Street) Langdon

Land Use Designation: Direct Control District 2 |Gross Area: + 0.33 hectares (+ 0.84 acres)
(DC-2) and under Land Use Bylaw C-4841-97.

File Manager: Evan Neilsen Division: 4

PROPOSAL.:

This proposal is for the installation of three fascia signs and one free standing sign accessory to the
principal restaurant use. The principal use, is a Restaurant (Dairy Queen), approved with
Development Permit #PRDP20171222. Note: This application has been evaluated in accordance
with C-4841-97.

Within DC 2, Section 4.2, fascia signs (associated with the principal use are a listed permitted use.
The fascia signs will be located on the north, west, and east facades of the restaurant. Each fascia
sign is composed of two elements - including the restaurant chain’s logo (“DQ”) and the restaurant
chain’s catchphrase (“Grill & Chill”).

Within DC 2, Section 4.3, free standing signs (associated with the principal use) are a listed
discretionary use. The freestanding sign will be located near the southwest corner of the parcel. The
sign contains three elements including the logo, the catchphrase and an illuminated LED billboard
used for advertisement.

The proposed fascia signs vary in area from 1.38 sq. m. (14.85 sq. ft.) to approximately 6.00 sq. m.
(64.58 sq. ft.) and the three aspects of the proposed freestanding sign will range from 2.20 sq. m.
(23.68 sq. ft.) in area to approximately 3.40 sq. m. (36.59 sq. ft.). The height to base of the fascia
signs range from 3.30 m to 4.20 m and the height to base of the highest element of the freestanding
sign is 5.10 m.

The restaurant directly interfaces with residential parcels to the south -- with residential parcels
screened through fencing and trees to both the east and west. There are light commercial uses to the
north of the restaurant. DC-2 lists fascia sighage associated with the principle use as a permitted use,
however, it also identifies that free standing Signs associated with the principle use are discretionary.
Langdon is home to many fast food and traditional sit-down restaurants and many have signage. The
proposed freestanding sign with an LED screen would be the first of its type within the Hamlet.
Section 35.5 of C-4841-97 identifies that:

“Interiorly illuminated signs shall not be permitted in developments where they might, in the
opinion of the Development Authority, affect residents in adjacent housing or residential areas,
interfere with the interpretation of traffic signs or controls, or interfere with traffic.”

In consulting with the applicant and reviewing industry-specific literature, the principle concern of
administration involves the potential of light pollution interfering with the use or enjoyment of adjacent
parcels, with secondary concerns about potential traffic safety impacts. The parcel directly interfaces
with residential parcels to the south and east — with the proposed signs likely visible from residential
parcels to the west located on the opposite side of Centre Street. To manage these potential impacts
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Administration is recommending approval with only one north-facing LED sign. Administration
believes that the potential negative impacts on residential parcels to the south and west by from the
proposed LED sign are unable to be mitigated through various regulatory or other brightness-control
measures. Furthermore, administration believes that allowing a south facing LED sign may also
distract northbound drivers approaching the intersection of Glenmore Trail/Highway 560 and Highway
797. The proposed freestanding sign is located within 90 m (295.27 ft.) of 3 traffic control signs — with
the closest sign being approximately 26.00 m (85.00 ft.) away. Administration is recommending
approval in accordance with the conditions presented in option one, however administration has also
prepared a condition set in option two that represents approval conditions for all signage requested by
the applicant for review by the Commission.

Signage Type Approximate Area | Heightto | llluminated?
base
North Logo Fascia 6.00 sq. m. 3.60m Yes (internal)
North Catchphrase Fascia 3.90 sq. m. 3.90m Yes (internal)
West Logo Fascia 2.60 sq. m. 3.90m Yes (internal)
West Catchphrase Fascia 1.38 sq. m. 3.30m Yes (internal)
East Logo Fascia 1.71 sq. m. 420m Yes (internal)
East Catchphrase Fascia 0.64 sq. m. 3.60 m Yes (internal)
Freestanding Logo Freestanding | 4.42 sq. m. 510m Yes (internal)
(North/South)
Freestanding Catchphrase | Freestanding | 2.72 sq. m. 430 m Yes (internal)
(North/South)
Freestanding Freestanding | 2.2 sq. m. 3.20m Yes (LED)
LED(North/South)

STATUTORY PLANS:
e Langdon Area Structure Plan
o ASP identifies that parcel is located in the Business Commercial area.

o Policy 9.9 of the ASP requires the application address “Rocky View County’s
Commercial, Office and Industrial Design Guidelines, and the Langdon Centre Street
Corridor Design Guidelines.”

= Section 5.2 of Rocky View County’s Commercial, Office and Industrial Design
Guidelines apply to all parcels within 800 m of a provincial Highway, the subject
parcel is located approximately 63 m from the intersection of HWY 560 and
HWY 797.

¢ The application complies with Policy 2 of the above section, as the
proposed signage is not adjacent to a highway right-of-way.
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e The application complies with Policy 3 of the above section, as the
proposed signage faces both the highway and internal roads.

= Section 5.3 of Rocky View County’s Commercial, Office and Industrial Design
Guidelines apply to this parcel, however there are no relevant policies for
signage.

o The Langdon Centre Street Corridor Design Guidelines continue to be developed and
are not yet in effect.

INSPECTOR’S COMMENTS (Inspection performed Oct 1, 2020):

e No signs in place.
e Building currently under construction.
¢ No concerns at time of inspection.

CIRCULATIONS (Circulated, 2020):

Building Services: No concerns with signs.

Development Compliance: Development Compliance has no comments or concerns withrespect to
the attached application.

Operations Division: No response received at the time of report writing.

Alberta Transportation: In reviewing the application, the proposed development falls within the control
distance of a provincial highway as outlined in the Highways Development
and Protection Act / Regulation, and will require a roadside development
permit from Alberta Transportation.

The application form and instructions can be obtained from the department’s
website at https://www.alberta.ca/roadside-development-permits.aspx.

The department has the following additional comments on the referral:

1. A Traffic Impact Assessment (TIA) shall be prepared by a qualified
transportation professional in accordance with Alberta Transportation
guidelines https://open.alberta.ca/publications/traffic-impact-assessment-
guideline. The TIA will provide information regarding the traffic that could
be generated by the proposed development, and will identify any
necessary upgrades to the Highway 560 / Highway 797 intersection. The
TIA shall be reviewed and accepted by Alberta Transportation as a
condition of approval. The municipality shall be responsible for ensuring
that any required intersection improvements are in place prior to
occupancy.

2. The municipality shall be responsible for determining an alternate access
arrangement for lands in proximity of the Highway 560 / Highway 797
intersection, protecting suitable local road right of way, and implementing
this strategy prior to improvement of the highway, as outlined in the
Highway 560 Functional Planning Study.
http://www.transportation.alberta.ca/projects/assets/Area 7 Calgary Area
[Hwy 560/Recomended plan.pdf

3. No compensation will be payable to the permittee for loss of convenient or
direct access, or for a more circuitous/less convenient access
arrangement. The on-site drainage, surface water run-off and/or storm
water management must not be directed into the highway ditches. All on-
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site drainage, storm water management and surface water run-off must be
handled in a manner that is acceptable to the department. The
department may request that a special report and plan be submitted that
outlines how the surface water and storm water run-off will be handled.
This could be requested after the development permit has been issued or
after the facility/operation has been established. Remedial work, that may
be required to correct drainage concerns, will be the responsibility of the
permittee.

]

Planning and Development Services — Engineering Review:

Engineering has no requirements at this time.

Road Operations: No response received at the time of report writing.

Transportation Services: No response received at the time of report writing.

OPTIONS:

Option #1: (this would allow the proposed development as recommended by Administration)
APPROVAL, subject to the following conditions:

Description:

1.

That Signs, may be placed on the subject property in general accordance with the site plan
and signage details, as prepared by Sunset Neon; dated May 16, 2019, submitted with the
application, while also taking into account the changes proposed by Administration to manage
potential impacts on adjacent parcels or land.

i.  One Freestanding sign approximately 7.30 m (23.95 ft.) in height with two sign faces
and one LED sign facing north.

a) One sign face faces north and a separate sign face faces south. The north sign
face contains three elements: one internally-illuminated Restaurant chain logo
(“DQ”), one internally-illuminated restaurant chain slogan (“Grill & Chill”), and
one LED sign displaying a static, non-animated image in accordance with the
below conditions.

b) The South-facing sign contains only two elements, one internally-illuminated
Restaurant chain logo (“DQ”) and one internally-illuminated restaurant chain
slogan (“Grill & Chill”).

i. Three Fascia signs, attached respectively to the north, west, and east sides of the
restaurant, each containing two elements: one internally-illuminated restaurant chain
logo and one internally-illuminated restaurant chain catchphrase.

Permanent

2.

That the signs shall be maintained in accordance with the design drawings and site plan as
submitted with the application with.

The LED sign shall be equipped with an ambient light detector.

The hours of operation for the LED digital sign will be between 6:00 am to 10:00 pm; the sign
will be de-activated, or set to emit 0.0 lux between the hours of 10:01 pm to 6:59 am.

The LED sign shall be a multi-colour, full colour board;

The LED sign is to have static copy with a hold time of a minimum of six (6.00) seconds or
more. The maximum transition time between each digital copy must not exceed 0.25 seconds.
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7. That the LED sign shall not display any moving, flashing or animated images and shall not
otherwise give the appearance of animation or movement;

i.  That any images or transitions between images shall not be displayed using any visible
effects, including but not limited to action, motion, fading in and out, dissolving,
blinking, intermittent or flashing light, or the illusion of such effects.

i.  Thatany copy displayed on the LED sign shall not be shown in a manner that requires
the copy to be viewed or read over a series of sequential copy messages on a single
digital display, or sequenced on multiple digital displays

8. A digital display shall not increase the light levels adjacent to the digital display by more than
3.0 LUX above the ambient light level.

9. The LED sign shall at no time display an image or any transition between images in such a
way as to be potentially distracting to drivers, the identification of a potentially distracting
image or image transition shall be at the sole discretion of the development authority.

10. The light output of the LED sign shall be set in accordance with the following maximum
luminance levels when measured from the sign face at its maximum brightness:

iii. From sunrise to sunset: 7500 Nits.
iv. From activation to sunrise: 300 Nits.
V. From sunset to deactivation: 300 Nits.

11. The electrical power supply to the LED Sign shall be provided underground on the subject
parcel.

12. That any trees identified in the approved landscaping plan under PRDP20171222 shall not be
altered, removed or otherwise changed to accommodate placement of the Freestanding sign,
or Fascia signs.

13. That if any component of the LED sign fails or malfunctions in any way, or fails to operate as
indicated on the approved development permit plans, the sign shall be turned off until all
components are fixed and operating as approved.

14. The backs of all digital displays, all cutouts and the space between the faces of a double-faced
digital display shall be enclosed.

Advisory:

15. That all other government compliances, including a Roadside Development Permit from
Alberta Transportation, and approvals are the sole responsibility of the Applicant/Owner.

16. That if the development authorized by this Development Permit is not commenced with
reasonable diligence within 12 months from the date of issue, and completed within 24 months
of the issue, the permit is deemed to be null and void, unless an extension to this permit shall
first have been granted by the Development Officer.

Option #2: (this would allow the proposed development as requested by Applicant)
APPROVAL, subiject to the following conditions:
Description:

1. That Signs, may be placed on the subject property in general accordance with the site plan
and signage details, as prepared by Sunset Neon; dated May 16, 2019.
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i.  One Freestanding sign approximately 7.30 m (23.95 ft.) in height with two sign faces
and two LED signs, one LED sign faces north and one LED sign faces south.

a) One sign face faces north and a separate sign face faces south. Each sign face
shall contain three elements: one internally-illuminated Restaurant chain logo
(“DQ”), one internally-illuminated restaurant chain slogan (“Grill & Chill”), and
one LED sign displaying a static, non-animated image in accordance with the
below conditions.

ii.  Three Fascia signs, attached respectively to the north, west, and east sides of the
restaurant, each containing two elements: one internally-illuminated restaurant chain
logo and one internally-illuminated restaurant chain catchphrase.

Permanent

2.
3.

10.

11.

12.

The LED signs shall be equipped with an ambient light detector.

The hours of operation for the LED digital signs will be between 6:00 am to 10:00 pm; the sign
will be de-activated, or set to emit 0.0 lux between the hours of 10:01 pm to 6:59 am.

The LED signs shall be multi-colour, full colour boards;

The LED signs are to have static copy with a hold time of a minimum of six (6.00) seconds or
more.

The maximum transition time between each digital copy must not exceed 0.25 seconds.

That the LED signs shall not display any moving, flashing or animated images and shall not
otherwise give the appearance of animation or movement;

i.  That any images or transitions between images shall not be displayed using any visible
effects, including but not limited to action, motion, fading in and out, dissolving,
blinking, intermittent or flashing light, or the illusion of such effects.

i.  That any copy displayed on the LED signs shall not be shown in a manner that
requires the copy to be viewed or read over a series of sequential copy messages on a
single digital display, or sequenced on multiple digital displays

A digital display shall not increase the light levels adjacent to the digital display by more than
3.0 LUX above the ambient light level.

The LED signs shall at no time display an image or any transition between images in such a
way as to be potentially distracting to drivers, the identification of a potentially distracting
image or image transition shall be at the sole discretion of the development authority.

The light output of the LED signs shall be set in accordance with the following maximum
luminance levels when measured from the sign face at its maximum brightness:

i From sunrise to sunset, 7500 Nits.
ii. From activation to sunrise: 300 Nits.
iii. From sunset to deactivation: 300 Nits.

The electrical power supply to the LED Signs must be provided underground on the subject
parcel.

That any trees identified in the approved landscaping plan under PRDP20171222 shall not be
altered, removed or otherwise changed to accommodate placement of the Freestanding sign,
or Fascia signs.
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13. That if any component of the sign fails or malfunctions in any way, or fails to operate as
indicated on the approved development permit plans, the sign(s) must be turned off until all
components are fixed and operating as approved.

14. The backs of all digital displays, all cutouts and the space between the faces of a double-faced
digital display shall be enclosed.

Advisory:

15. That all other government compliances, including a Roadside Development Permit from
Alberta Transportation, and approvals are the sole responsibility of the Applicant/Owner.

16. That if the development authorized by this Development Permit is not commenced with
reasonable diligence within 12 months from the date of issue, and completed within 24 months
of the issue, the permit is deemed to be null and void, unless an extension to this permit shall
first have been granted by the Development Officer.

Option 3: (this would not allow the proposed development)
REFUSAL, for the following reasons:

1. That the proposed signage unduly impacts neighboring residential parcels and does not
comply with the requirements of Section 35.5 of Land Use Bylaw C-4841-97.

2. That the proposed signage may potentially interfere with the interpretation of traffic signs or
controls, or interfere with traffic.

3. In the opinion of the Municipal Planning Commission, the development unduly interferes with
the amenities of the neighbourhood and materially interferes with and affects the use,
enjoyment, and value of neighbouring parcels of land.
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ROCKY VIEW COUNTY APPLICATION NO.
ROLL NO.
DEVELOPMENT PERMIT RENEWAL OF
APPLICATION ST
DATE OF RECEIPT
APPLICANT/OWNER

Applicant Name:  David Atkinson
Business/Organization Name (if applicable): Dairy Queen

Landowner Name(s) per title (if not the Applicant):
Business/Organization Name (if applicable): Heesin Investments Ltd

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION - Subject site

All/part of: Ya | Section: Township: Range: West of: Meridian | Division:
All parts of Lot(s)/Unit(s): Block: Plan: 0011878 Parcel Size (ac/ha):
Municipal Address: 704 Centre Street Land Use District: DC2-Hamlet Commerecial

APPLICATION FOR - List use and scope of work
On Premise Business signage as per drawings submitted

Variance Rationale included: [ YES & NO [J N/A DP Checklist Included: [ YES & NO
SITE INFORMATION
a. Oil or gas wells present on or within 100 metres of the subject property(s) O YES ¥ NO
b.  Parcel within 1.5 kilometres of a sour gas facility (well, pipeline or plant) O YES & NO
c. Abandoned oil or gas well or pipeline present on the property O YES & NO
(Well Map Viewer: https://extmapviewer.aer.ca/AERAbandonedWells/Index.html)
d. Subject site has direct access to a developed Municipal Road (accessible public roadway) & YES O NO
AUTHORIZATION
l, DAVID ATKINSON (Full name in Block Capitals), hereby certify (initial below):

That | am the registered owner OR y That | am authorized to act on the owner’s behalf.

That the information given on this form and related documents, is full and complete and is, to the best of my
knowledge, a true statement of the facts relating to this application.

That | provide consent to the public release and disclosure of all information, including supporting documentation,
submitted/contained within this application as part of the review process. | acknowledge that the information is
w collected in accordance with s.33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.

Right of Entry: | authorize/acknowledge that Rocky View County may enter the above parcel(s) of land for
purposes of investigation and enforcement related to this application in accordance with Section 542 of the
Municipal Government Act.

attached

Applicant Signature Landowner Signature

Date  September 18, 2020 Date

262075 Rocky View Point, Rocky View County, AB, T4A 0X2 Development Permit Application — Updated August 2020
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% ROCKY VIEW COUNTY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION NO.
SIGNAGE - GENERAL
INFORMATION SHEET DISTRICT
SIGN DETAILS SIGN 1 SIGN 2 SIGN 3 SIGNAGE LIST
Located on or off-site? Or? QH O.n Sign Type:
Indicate Sign Type: Fascia Fascia Fascia « Awning/Canopy
Area of sign (m?/ ft.2) 6.0m2 3.9m2 2.6m2 e Billboard
Length of sign (m / ft.) 2.0m 1.0m 1.3m e Digital Display
Width of sign (m / ft.) 3.0m 3.9m 2.0m e Fascia
Height from grade to 3.6m 3.9m 3.9m o Freestanding
bottom of sign (m/ ft.) | e Inflatable
Indicate Sign Purpose: Identification Identification Identification | | Portable
Attached to: structure S T - -
b P t
building, or vehicle? Building Building Building * rrojecting
e Roof
Method of support 2" Wood Screws| 1/4" Lag Bolts 2" Wood Screws
Purpose of Sign:
Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum e Advertisement
Sign material N
Polycarbonate Polycarbonate Polycarbonate e Directional
Sign illuminated? $YES ONO | OYES ONO | OYES ONO | Information

NOTE: For digital display signs, attach Signage - Digital Displays Information Sheet along with this form.
SPECIFIC SITE PLAN REQUIREMENTS
Required on the Site Plan in addition to DP Checklist - General requirements (select if provided):

[0 Show sign location/setbacks in relation to property boundaries and buildings

[0 Distance from sign to another similar/distinct sign if present on site (indicate all sign types)

[0 Distance from sign to overhead power and service lines, and/or road right of ways (as applicable)
[0 Distance from sign to highway, public roadway, and/or back of curb (as applicable)

SIGN ELEVATIONS AND DESIGN
Required in addition to DP Checklist - General requirements (select if provided):

O Minimum clearance above grade to bottom of sign (for awing/canopy, billboard, and projecting signs)
Dimensions of sign projection from structure, building, or vehicles (as applicable)

Design samples/digital sketches including sign content, structure, dimensions etc.

Type of sign construction and finishing to be utilized

OoOoad

Photographs of the proposed site showing adjacent properties and signs within approximately 30.0 m
(98.43 ft.) of the proposed sign location

|

Photographs of site and structure(s)/building(s) identifying proposed sign location

[0 Details of illuminated or digital signs (For digital signage, Signage - Digital Displays Information Sheet to be
completed in accordance with Section 212 of the Land Use Bylaw)

Refer to Section 92(r) of the Land Use Bylaw C-8000-2020 for signs not requiring a development permit.

Refer to Signage regulations under Sections 151-153 and 212-224 for sign specific requirements.

Applicant Signature C @4_\‘ _ Date

Signage General — Information Sheet

September 19, 2020
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APPLICATION NO.
SIGNAGE - GENERAL
INFORMATION SHEET DISTRICT
SIGN DETAILS SIGN 4 SIGN 5 SIGN 6 SIGNAGE LIST
Located on or off-site? On On On Sign Type:
Indicate Sign Type: Fascia Fascia Fascia I Awning/Canopy
Area of sign (m?/ ft.%) 1.38m2 1.71m2 0.64m2 " Billboard
Length of sign (m / ft.) 0.6m 0.9m 0.4m ' Digital Display
Width of sign (m / ft.) 2.3m 1.9m 1.6m 7 Fascia
Height from grade to 3.3m 4.2m 3.6m 1 Freestanding
bottom of sign (m/ ft.) ' 7 Inflatable
Indicate Sign Purpose: Identification Identification Identification | | 5. iople
Attached to: structure TPF T - -
, 1 Project
building, or vehicle? Building Building Building rojecting
[0 Roof
Method of support 1/4" Lag Bolts 2" Wood Screws | 1/4" Lag Bolts
Purpose of Sign:
. _ Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum 1 Advertisement
Sign material N
Polycarbonate Polycarbonate Polycarbonate 1 Directional
Sign illuminated? $YES ONO | #YEs ONo | ¢#YES ONO |¢ Information

NOTE: For digital display signs, attach Signage - Digital Displays Information Sheet along with this form.

SPECIFIC SITE PLAN REQUIREMENTS

Required on the Site Plan in addition to DP Checklist - General requirements (select if provided):

[0 Show sign location/setbacks in relation to property boundaries and buildings

[0 Distance from sign to another similar/distinct sign if present on site (indicate all sign types)

[0 Distance from sign to overhead power and service lines, and/or road right of ways (as applicable)

[0 Distance from sign to highway, public roadway, and/or back of curb (as applicable)

SIGN ELEVATIONS AND DESIGN

Required in addition to DP Checklist - General requirements (select if provided):

0 Minimum clearance above grade to bottom of sign (for awing/canopy, billboard, and projecting signs)

OoOdoaod

O O

Type of sign construction and finishing to be utilized

Dimensions of sign projection from structure, building, or vehicles (as applicable)
Design samples/digital sketches including sign content, structure, dimensions etc.

Photographs of site and structure(s)/building(s) identifying proposed sign location

Photographs of the proposed site showing adjacent properties and signs within approximately 30.0 m
(98.43 ft.) of the proposed sign location

Details of illuminated or digital signs (For digital signage, Signage - Digital Displays Information Sheet to be

completed in accordance with Section 212 of the Land Use Bylaw)

Refer to Section 92(r) of the Land Use Bylaw C-8000-2020 for signs not requiring a development permit.

Refer to Signage regulations under Sections 151-153 and 212-224 for sign specific requirements.

Applicant Signature

Signage General — Information Sheet

Date

September 19, 2020
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ROCKY VIEW COUNTY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION NO.
SIGNAGE - GENERAL
INFORMATION SHEET DSTRICT
SIGN DETAILS SIGN 7 (x3) SIGN 8 SIGNAGE LIST
Located on or off-site? On On Sign Type:
Indicate Sign Type: Freestanding Freestanding "1 Awning/Canopy
Area of sign (m?/ ft.?) 0.24m2 11.57m2 7 Billboard
Length of sign (m / ft.) 0.4m 4.45m " Digital Display
Width of sign (m / ft.) 0.6m 2.6m I Fascia
Height from grade to 0.76m 3.2m [0 Freestanding
bottom of sign (m/ ft.) 0 Inflatable
Indicate Sign Purpose: Directional Advertisement/ID 7 Portable
Attached to: structure, Ground Ground 7 Projecting
building, or vehicle?
[J Roof
Concrete Concrete
Method of support . .
Footings Footings Purpose of Sign:
. _ Aluminium Aluminum/Steel O Advertisement
Sign material Poly Carbonate | Poly Carbonate o el
Sign illuminated? #YES ONO | #YES ONO OYES ONo | ! Information

NOTE: For digital display signs, attach Signage - Digital Displays Information Sheet along with this form.

SPECIFIC SITE PLAN REQUIREMENTS

[0 Show sign location/setbacks in relation to property boundaries and buildings

[0 Distance from sign to highway, public roadway, and/or back of curb (as applicable)

Required on the Site Plan in addition to DP Checklist - General requirements (select if provided):

[0 Distance from sign to another similar/distinct sign if present on site (indicate all sign types)
[0 Distance from sign to overhead power and service lines, and/or road right of ways (as applicable)

SIGN ELEVATIONS AND DESIGN

Required in addition to DP Checklist - General requirements (select if provided):

O

OoOdoaod

O O

Minimum clearance above grade to bottom of sign (for awing/canopy, billboard, and projecting signs)
Dimensions of sign projection from structure, building, or vehicles (as applicable)

Design samples/digital sketches including sign content, structure, dimensions etc.

Type of sign construction and finishing to be utilized

Photographs of the proposed site showing adjacent properties and signs within approximately 30.0 m
(98.43 ft.) of the proposed sign location

Photographs of site and structure(s)/building(s) identifying proposed sign location

Details of illuminated or digital signs (For digital signage, Signage - Digital Displays Information Sheet to be

completed in accordance with Section 212 of the Land Use Bylaw)

Refer to Section 92(r) of the Land Use Bylaw C-8000-2020 for signs not requiring a development permit.
Refer to Signage regulations under Sections 151-153 and 212-224 for sign specific requirements.

Applicant Signature

Signage General — Information Sheet

Date September 18, 2020
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ROCKY VIEW COUNTY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION NO.
SIGNAGE - DIGITAL DISPLAYS [~
INFORMATION SHEET DISTRICT

CONTACT DETAILS
Full name of person with technology controls of the sign:

Business name (if applicable):

Telephone (Primary): Alternative: Email:
GENERAL AND SITE REQUIREMENTS

1, David Atkinson(applicant) , (Applicant/Owner) propose to install a Digital Display sign

at 704 Centre Street Langdon AB (address), and confirm compliance to Section 212 Digital
Display, Land Use Bylaw C-8000-2020 requirements, as follows:

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:

The digital display will be static and remain in place for a minimum of 6.0 seconds before switching to the next copy.
Proposed display time for each slide/copy: 6.0 seconds

The maximum transition time between each digital copy will not exceed 0.25 seconds.

Proposed transition time: 0.25 seconds

The digital display will not use full motion video or otherwise give the appearance of animation or movement.

The transition between each digital copy will not be displayed using any visible effects, including but not limited to action,
motion, fading in and out, dissolving, blinking, intermittent or flashing light, or the illusion of such effects.

Copy will not be shown in a manner that requires the copy to be viewed or read over a series of sequential copy
messages on a single digital display, or sequenced on multiple digital displays.

The digital display will be equipped with an ambient light sensor.

The digital display will not increase the light levels adjacent to the digital display by more than 3.0 LUX above the
ambient light level.

The light output of a digital display is proposed at 7500 Nits, from sunrise to sunset, in accordance
with the maximum luminance levels under Section 212(i) when measured from the sign face at its maximum brightness in
this Residential/Business/Commercial/Industrial/Other: Commercial district.

If any component on the sign fails or malfunctions in any way, or fails to operate as indicated on the approved
development permit plans, the sign will be turned off until all components are fixed and operating as required.

& The back of the digital display and all cut-outs will be enclosed.

& The space between the faces of a double-faced digital display will be enclosed.

O 88 8§ 88§ 8§ W

8

SITE REQUIREMENTS:
& Where a digital display is visible from and located within 125.0 m (410.11 ft.) of a building containing a Dwelling Unit, the

sign will not operate, or will only display a black screen between 10 p.m. and 7 a.m.

@ The electrical power supply to a digital Message Sign will be provided underground.

{& Adigital display is located at least 300.0 m (984.25 ft.) from another digital display.

& Trees required under an approved development permit will not be removed or altered in any way to accommodate the
placement or visibility of a digital display.

' The lighting or orientation of a digital display shall not adversely affect any neighbouring residential areas.

Specification Requirement: Has a detailed specification sheet/operating standards from the manufacturer (identifying both the
NITS and dimming option for night time hours) been provided? [] YES, included in application package Z'No

VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED
List any variances requested on above requirements. Variance rationale letter must be attached:

September 18, 2020

Applicant Signature - : Date

Signage - Digital Displays — Information Sheet Page 1 of 1
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FIVE 3§ STAR

www.fivestarpermits.com

To Whom It May Concern
DQ - 704 Centre Street Langdon AB

Sign Permit application details
Signage to include:

e Signl 6’-6” DQ Logo

e Sign2 3’3" Grill & Chill

e Sign3 4’-3” DQ Logo

e Sign4 2’1" Grill & Chill

e Sign5 3’-0” DQ Logo

e Sign6 1’-4" Grill & Chill

e Sign12a-b-c  1’-3” x 2’-1” D/S llluminated Directional Sign

e Sign13 Double side Freestanding sign with LED Message centre inclusive

Drawings with this package include
e Artwork- file 27439 DQ Langdon, BC Exterior Signage
e Landlord Approval
e Permit application
e Sijte Plan
e Title Certificate

Phone 250.487.1210
637 Lakeside Court, Oliver BC VOH 1T4


http://www.fivestarpermits.com/
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43'(13.1m) Frontage

LIMITING INSTANCE
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. F"_E NAME: 27439 DQ Langdon’ BC - Exterior Signage Thisidgavning is the propeirity of Sur;set Neon thii The desiﬁn and icor?tint is resierved by them .
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PAGE: |2 0f 18 www.sunsetneon.com Langdon, ABTO0J 1X0

Z:\Dairy Queen\27439 DQ Langdon BC\Sunset Drawings sHoPREADY [_|  INTERIOR [ ] 65 Cascade St., Hamilton, ON


Owner
Line

Owner
Line

Owner
Typewritten Text
12' (3.6m)

Owner
Typewritten Text
13'(3.9m)

Owner
Typewritten Text
5.3m Roofline

Owner
Typewritten Text
43'(13.1m) Frontage

Owner
Line


13'(3.9m)
11'(3.3m)

E-3
- e . : 68'(20.7m) Frontage
s'u n;._gq;-: . J-l:_;I;| !.l_lj A'I-I\..l' [TEF ( ) g Page 19 Of 35
LTS . »
M [==] 0
f ) o 44 i =1
17.5(6.3m), . ) Q > || @ D)
Roofline ' —a =1 -
B i I [ ..%., CASTANCE FROM B 15 Sm
b 5 Was drms o Uttt Dipesngy @ M4
m S | m i i
@ \ =
) + Q ¥ —7=
) T I
=B gy
A:-— J- i ) [ i) (hr &
é ! LT E
i FLO0R 4 L : f .
¥ - F L .
ik i
i e | r [ WED OO HANDNES HAW

(" ENTRANCE ELEVATI|ON [WEST]

WALY ScALE: 1/p" = 1'.0"

14'(4.2m)

ﬂ -'ill._i.l'kh AFCURIWONTS. Alis
SEHEFRONT 1. W57 COOHDL (XK &
HASOLE, LDCATION & HSEHTS

; y D 68'(20.7m) Frontage 1\ g
~ 4 -gPoonAL DT | | = i — L HET
| -‘-:t‘lﬂlur' -.'n; = 7

0]
SEM mﬂt‘,n‘_lr

121(3 6m HTHGBHTHK-E_
DUBTAMCE FROM CA.- 1 Bom
B Aemn 17l g o] Cperumags = WA,

= 1D sARAPE 71

L2 ey

o H}H Grill = Chill

&

-

.

(O DRIVE-THRU ELEVATION [EAST]

e gousg

ALY seae: 1/8° = 18 0"
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0| 6'-6" DQ Froni;-J.it Sign Labin

Supply & install One (1) new single-sided illuminated exterior
3.0m sign cabinet with vacuum formed face.
o . 101_0” |
1 1
1”PVC retainer Graphics, Substrate, & Construction:
T .187 clear polycarbonate (solar grade) face
040" aluminum returns brake formed Embossgd face to have four colour translucent painted
front and back graphics (?n second surface
. 1”PVCretainers
White GE LED .040 aluminum break formed filler
1”x 1” aluminum tube 3mm White ACP backs
1" aluminum tube internal bracing
CE> ® Panand embossedface_______ 3| lllumination
N White GE LEDs - GESS24H71-1
Plywood in walls (by others) IG>E.p0twer supplies - GEPS24-100U-NA
ain
Metal studs in walls (by others) Paint filler to match Anodized Aluminum
3mm ACP back
#12 x 2" wood screws & washers
GE LED power supply.
3/8"x 2" nut & bolt (for pick-up)
17X 1" aluminum tubing 120v electric service to panel supplied
to site (by others)
GE high output single sided LED lighting %@ drain hole |
system x48 - #GESS24H71-1 !
SECTION VIEW S
1,7
rovide electric disconnect ¢/w 8'BX lead NOT T0 SCALE 2%
for hook-up
D Red PMS #185C Paint
Power supply #GEPS24-100U-NA Orange PMS #1375C Paint
(30 modules per power supply)
Fastener locations D Blue PMS #300C Paint
Metallic Silver Paint
White Paint
: FILENAME: | 27439 DQ Langdon, BC - Exterior Signage TS eteg o the ot s that e ot be Copied, Teprodeod disubuted o draciosectto any .
DATE. May 1 6’ 201 9 JR REV'S'ONS- g g g unguthorizedd petrzon eitdh;r wﬁltq)llsl Elr ir: gart v‘\jitli’)utF;hedwrit!tjér!\j c(tmts)eztdof Sﬁnstl.t Ngotn Ltdy, s P Dalry Queen #27439
SALES: | J.C. Purves : Date Approved: s
v a1 ' M M 3 704 Centre Street
SCALE: | 3/8"=1'-0 . CONCEPTUAL EXTERIOR !
Approved By: 905.639.1832
PAGE: |4 of 18 www.sunsetneon.com Langdon, ABTO0J 1X0
SHOPREADY ||  INTERIOR [_| 65 Cascade St., Hamilton, ON
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) [ 33" Grill & Chill Fygnt Lit Sign Capie

%" .,
3.9m H—8
L SECTION VIEW '
9 | 130 NOT T0 SCALE K
T 1"PVC retainer i ‘ Ag
.040 aluminum returns, J %
e . (Brake formed front and back)
O m
— 1/8" ACP back
Pan & embossedface___ 5
1”x 1" aluminum tubing >
. A White GE LEDs >
L 9"Radius To electric service panel
GE LED power supply. INE
L
Metal studs in wall
4" x 22" lag bolts & washers -~ »i
LED & INSTALLATION DETAIL
P
4”@ drain hole 41
L L Existing 1" plywood in wal
¢ 5'-0 ¢ 5-0 ¢ GE high output single sided LED
o : " lighting system x30 #GESS24H71-1
2 o o
E‘_,, i Provide electric disconnect ¢/w 8'BX
S lead for hook-up
?2 (120v service to site by others)
|
1 — ( i
" » 4)”Inst51IIat|.on fasteners through
A o ? 1”x 1"tubing

A

4" Drain Holes ___| Power supply #GEPS24-100U-NA

Supply & install one (1) new single-sided illuminated exterior
sign cabinet with vacuum formed face.

Graphics, Substrate, & Construction:

.187 clear polycarbonate (solar grade) face

Embossed face to have four colour translucent painted
graphics on second surface

1”PVCretainers

.040 aluminum break formed filler

3mm White ACP backs

1" aluminum tube internal bracing

Illumination

White GE LEDs - GESS24H71-1

GE power supplies - GEPS24-100U-NA

Paint

Paint filler to match Anodized Aluminum

Iil Red PMS #185C Paint

(30 madules per power supply) Orange PMS #1375C Paint
Iil Black Paint
White Paint
Area: 42.3 FT? Weight: 88.83 Ib Current: 1.5 Amps
: FILENAME: | 27439 DQ Langdon, BC - Exterior Signage I o oSt on the romion that e not he Copied, reprodaced, diaibutedtar areclosed to sy .
DATE May 1 6' 2019 JR REVISIONS: unguthorizedd petrzon eitdh;r w?tlltq)llsl f)r irf gart \l‘;itlgéutF;hedwrit!tjé:j c(tmts)eatdof Sﬁnselt Ngotn Ltdy, s P Dalry Queen #27439
SALES: | J.C. Purves Date Approved: 704 Centre Street
SCALE: | 3/8"=1'-0" Approved By: CONCEPTUAL EXTERIOR 905.639.1832 !

PAGE: |50f 18
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2.0m

9 1 6"61/2” 1
I 1

1.3m
4l 3”

3/8"x 2" nut & bolt (for pick-up)

1”x 1" aluminum tubing

GE high output single sided LED lighting
system x32 - #GESS24H71-1

rovide electric disconnect ¢/w 8'BX lead
for hook-up

Power supply #GEPS24-100U-NA NOT TO SCALE
(30 modules per power supply)

Fastener locations

1"PVC retainer.
.040” aluminum returns brake formed
front and back
White GE LED:

1”x 1" aluminum tube

Panand embossedface_______]

Plywood in walls (by others)

Metal studs in walls (by others)

3mm ACP back

#12 x 2" wood screws & washers

GE LED power supply.

120v electric service to panel supplied

to site (by others)
"0 drain hole

SECTION VIEW

€[ 43 duFrontyit Sign Gabin

Supply & install One (1) new single-sided illuminated exterior
sign cabinet with vacuum formed face.

Graphics, Substrate, & Construction:

.187 clear polycarbonate (solar grade) face

Embossed face to have four colour translucent painted
graphics on second surface

1”PVCretainers

.040 aluminum break formed filler

3mm White ACP backs

1" aluminum tube internal bracing

Illumination

White GE LEDs - GESS24H71-1

GE power supplies - GEPS24-100U-NA

Paint

Paint filler to match Anodized Aluminum

D Red PMS #185C Paint

Orange PMS #1375C Paint

D Blue PMS #300C Paint

SCALE: | 2" =1'-0"

PAGE: |6 0f 18

Z:\Dairy Queen\27439 DQ Langdon BC\Sunset Drawings

SHOPREADY ||  INTERIOR [_|

905.639.1832
www.sunsetneon.com
65 Cascade St., Hamilton, ON

Metallic Silver Paint
| Approx: 27.8 Sq. Ft. Weight: 54.5 Ibs. Current: 0.83 AMPS White Paint
: FILENAME: | 27439 DQ Langdon, BC - Exterior Signage Tl g i e fromayofSutsec Noor L, T desn and et eserve by thrn .
DATE May 1 6’ 201 9 JR REV'S'ONS: unguthorizedd petrzon eitdh;r wﬁl;”s{ Elr ir: gart v‘;itlg(;ut F;hedwrit!tjér!\j c(tmts)eztclnf SSnsét Ngotn Ltdy, s P Dalry Queen #27439
SALES: | J.C. Purves Date Approved: 704 Centre Street
Approved By: CONCEPTUAL EXTERIOR ’

Langdon, ABT0J 1X0
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(@) [ 21" Grill & Chill Fygnt Lit Sigp Capie

23m W g Supply &bi'nstall Q;}ve (1) nem; singls—;ided illuminated exterior
-~ SECTION VIEW |£|—| : sign cabinet with vacuum formed face.
O LK | NOT TO SCALE 2
! Graphics, Substrate, & Construction:
T 1"PVCretainer .1 .187 clear polycarbonate (solar grade) face
) ‘9% Embossed face to have four colour translucent painted
£, :040 aluminum retum k graphics on second surface
© = (Brake formed front and back) 17PVC retainers
on 1/8” ACP back .040 aluminum break formed filler
Pan & emb dfa( 3mm White ACP backs
- Y an & empossedatt———», 1”aluminum tube internal bracing
1”x 1" aluminum tubing > Illumination
L 6”Radius White GE LEDs - GESS24H71-1
To electric service panel GE power supplies - GEPS24-100U-NA
White GE LED ';a_i“tf_” N
GE LED power supply, >f§ aint filler to match Anodized Aluminum
L]
Metal studs in wall
V4" x 2Y2" lag bolts & washers ——
.
" drain hole 41
LED & Installation Detail Existing 17 plywood in wal
¢ 50 € GE high output single sided LED
- / lighting system x12 #GESS24H71-1
ow| [ f '
- fec0c0000 } fooc00000 } feoc00000 } fo0c00000 } {e000006000 ]
R Provide electric disconnect ¢/w 8'BX
- lead for hook-up
- [550500000———so000000 } [cosooooo0} [Goooc0000HH—{oocoo0s00 (']20\/ service to site by others)
6’| b ox .

N—— (4 Installation fasteners through

1”x 1" tubing D i
4" Drain Holes \_Power supply GEPS24-100U-NA Red P #185C Paint

(30 Module per power supply) Orange PMS #1375C Paint

D Black Paint

White Paint

Area: 17.5 FT? Weight: 36.75 Ib Current: 0.83 Amps

: FILENAME: | 27439 DQ Langdon, BC - Exterior Signage e e e oo .
DATE May 1 6’ 201 9 JR REV'S'ONS: unguthorizedd petrzon eitdh;r w?tlltq)lls/ f)r ir: gart \l‘;itlgéutF;hedwrit!tjé:j c(tmts)eatdof Sﬁnselt Ngotn Ltdy, s P Dalry Queen #27439
SALES: | J.C. Purves Date Approved: b 4
v — 177 704 Centre Street,
SCALE: | %2"=1"-0 Approved By: CONCEPTUAL EXTERIOR 905.639.1832
PAGE: |7 0f 18 www.sunsetneon.com Langdon, ABTO0J 1X0
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1.9m
4-7%"

1"PVC retainer.

.040” aluminum returns brake formed
front and back

White GE LED:

9 [ 3-07DQ Frontit Sign £akin§£-: |

Supply & install one (1) new single-sided illuminated exterior
sign cabinet with vacuum formed face.

Graphics, Substrate, & Construction:

.187 clear polycarbonate (solar grade) face

Embossed face to have four colour translucent painted
graphics on second surface

1”PVCretainers

.040 aluminum break formed filler

1”x 1” aluminum tube 3mm White ACP backs
OE3 =Y Illumination
S Pan and embossed face . White GE LEDs - GESS24H71-1
GE power supplies - GEPS24-100U-NA
Plywood in walls (by others) Paint . .
Paint filler to match Anodized Aluminum
Metal studs in walls (by others)
L 3mm ACP back
#12 x 2" wood screws & washers
GE LED power supply.
120v electric service to panel supplied
to site (by others)
E high output single sided LED lighting
system x32 - #GESS24H71-1 1%"@ drain hole
rovide electric disconnect ¢/w 8'BX lead
for hook-up SECTION VIEW
NOT TO SCALE 1%"
Power supply #GEPS24-100U-NA Iil .
(30 modules per power supply) Red PMS #185C Paint
Orange PMS #1375C Paint
Fastener locations
D Blue PMS #300C Paint
Metallic Silver Paint
[ Approx: 13.9 5q. Ft. Weight: 29.25 Ibs. Current: 0.83 AMPS | White Paint
: FILENAME: | 27439 DQ Langdon, BC - Exterior Signage TS eteg o the ot s that e ot be Copied, Teprodeod disubuted o draciosectto any .
DATE. May 1 6’ 201 9 JR REV'S'ONS: g g g unguthorizedd petrzon eitdh;r wﬁl;”s{ Elr ir: gart v‘\jitli’)utF;hedwrit!tjér!\j c(tmts)eztclnf SSnsét Ngotn Ltdy, s P Dalry Queen #27439
SALES: | J.C. Purves Date Approved: R 704 Centre Street
SCALE: | 34" =1"-0" . CONCEPTUAL EXTERIOR entre Street,
Approved By: 905.639.1832
PAGE: |8 0f 18 www.sunsetneon.com Langdon, ABTO0J 1X0
SHOPREADY ||  INTERIOR [_| 65 Cascade St., Hamilton, ON
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( [ -4 Grill & Chill Fygnt Lit Sign Capie

Supply & install One (1) new single-sided illuminated exterior

‘| " 7
1.6m 8 . . )
o SECTION VIEW A sign cabinet with vacuum formed face.
(6] 5-4 | NOT TO SCALE ¥
! Graphics, Substrate, & Construction:
T 1"PVCretainer .1 .187 clear polycarbonate (solar grade) face
) ‘95 Embossed face to have four colour translucent painted
040 aluminum return g graphics on second surface
£ . (Brake formed front and back) 1”PVC retainers
< ¥ | .040 aluminum break formed filler
© Pan & VE ACdefark 3mm White ACP backs
an & embossedfact————p- 1" aluminum tube internal bracing
1”x 1" aluminum tubing > llumination
- i White GE LEDs - GESS24H71-1
To electric service panel GE power supplies - GEPS24-100U-NA
L 4”Radius White GE LEDs Paint
GE LED power supply i gﬁ Paint filler to match Anodized Aluminum
L]
Metal studs in wall
4" x 22" lag bolts & washers ——
|
%" drain hole 41
Existing 1" plywood in wal
LED & Installation Detail ' on
2'-8 &4
¢ €
_ 1 1 GE high output single sided LED
& / N lighting system x8 #GESS24H71-1
- OOOOOOOOO}—{OOOOOOOOO}—{OOOOOOOOO}—{OOOOOOOOO‘
% <«—Provide electric disconnect ¢/w 8'BX
lead for hook-up
(120v service to site by others) .
- {ooooooooo}—{ooooooooo}—{ooooooooo}—{ooooooooo‘ } Red PMS #185C Paint
2 \\ Oy / .
< H \—Rﬁ‘ [+ ‘\ (4) Installation fasteners through Orange PMS #1375C Paint
. . # 1"x 1"tubing
e | \ D Black Paint
4" Drain Holes Power supply GEPS24-100U-NA
(30 Module per power supply) White Paint
Area: 7.1 SQ. FT. Weight: 14.91 Ib Current: 0.83 Amps
: FILENAME: | 27439 DQ Langdon, BC - Exterior Signage TS eteg o the ot s that e ot be Copied, Teprodeod disubuted o draciosectto any .
DATE. May 1 6’ 201 9 JR REV'S'ONS- g g g unguthorizedd petrzon eitdh;r w?tlltq)lls/ f)r ir: gart \l‘;itlgéutF;hedwrit!tjé:j c(tmts)eatdof Sﬁnselt Ngotn Ltdy, s P Dalry Queen #27439
SALES: | J.C. Purves : Date Approved:
T —qrqm pproved: 704 Centre Street,
SCALE: (1”"=1'-0 Approved By: CONCEPTUAL EXTERIOR 905.639.1832
PAGE: |90f18 www.sunsetneon.com Langdon, ABTO0J 1X0
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0.6m
| 2!_1”

41/2 ” 5"

1”thick PVC cutout painted to match

#12: DIRECTIQ,NALSI&E E:: |

Supply & install Three (3) new d/s exterior LED-illuminated
directional signs

GRAPHICS, SUBSTRATE, & CONSTRUCTION:
3M 3630-84 Tangerine vinyl
3M 3630-43 Light Tomato Red vinyl

Z:\Dairy Queen\27439 DQ Langdon BC\Sunset Drawings

SHOPREADY ||  INTERIOR [_|

= = natural anodized aluminum @ 3M3630-127 Intense Blue viny|
mechanically fastened to sign box 3M 3630-22 Black viny|
3M 3630-20 White vinyl
5, g a n (lear SG5 acrylic face (second surface graphics)
=~ Y . . 1"vinyl trim cap retainer
o
Yo u 8" deep Aluminum /5 sign box 8"deep x.100 aluminum d/s cabinet
: Painted to match . ;
Natural Anodized Aluminum V2" thickx 50 PVC cutoutdisc
+ = A 1" Silver Trim Cap Retainer il/farg aaclru?c";l;%?d
3" Radius 3/16" Clear 56-5 Aaylic Face 100 stee)ll match plate (internal)
= with Vinyl graphic applied to 2nd surface T P
S5 @ V" steel cap plate
- T P P 5"0 x 1/8” wall steel post
- ; . . V4" thick x 100 steel base plate w/slotted holes
«< 5"0X1/8" wall steel pole painted to r , Ve r , Ve 20" steel anchor bolts with nuts welded to bottom
\ match Natural Anodized Aluminum PAINT:
:‘3 ’ h ru ’ h ru Paint all exposed metal and PVC disc to match Natural
Anodized Aluminum
' ILLUMINATION:
P . ILLUMINATION:
% Hand hole 3% x 214" for electric hook-up Hanley PF-2080 White LEDs
V4" thick steel base plate welded to 5"@ Pole Hanley Power supply
(see detail on following page) BASE:
Concrete base by others
0 ¥ [ Y2"® Anchor bolts T
— — hank
Yo u Iil 3M 3630-84 Tangerine Vinyl
D 3M 3630-43 Light Tomato Red Vinyl
Iil 3M 3630-127 Intense Blue Vinyl
DETAIL of FACES K ;
DETAIL of FACES D 3M 363022 Black Vinyl
3M 3630-20 White Vinyl
Anodized Aluminum Paint
: FILENAME: | 27439 DQ Langdon, BC - Exterior Signage T e Tettog o the comaian st ot be capied, reprodusce dicibutethor aielodentto amy .
DATE. May 1 6’ 201 9 JR REV'S'ONS: g g g unguthorizedd petrzon eitdh;r w?tlltq)lls/ f)r ir: gart \l‘;itlgéutF;hedwrit!tjé:j c(tmts)eatdof Sﬁnselt Ngotn Ltdy, s P @ Dalry Queen #27439
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Owner
Typewritten Text
1.16m

Owner
Typewritten Text
0.4m

Owner
Typewritten Text
0.6m


I 1 "7” 1 E-3

| 21" | : ' Page 27 of 35
1" thick pvc cutout disk secured to top of sign box
aligned with post Top Aluminum Match Plate s .
— s / _ o glued to aluminum sign box = <€— 0.125" aluminum plate
— ‘ ‘ Aluminum 0.040" sign hox Tob Plate Detail
seo——poo——55g " Hanley P3120 White LEDs mounted on both sides Scale: 1%" =1-0"
N of Clear or White Lexan baffle
?v.’ 000 {0 0 o} {0 0 o} { ) | 11_7” |
- < Clear or White Lexan baffle ! 7 %" :
== s 12v LED power supply '%, |L| !
|o'(;’o| @? 1"x 1,’,’x 1/16"th,i,ck AIuTinum Angle (4 Places) ;i,
+ § i (107",2@6 /2, 1@14") N O 10 Holes
\ Bottom Aluminum Match Plate ;:‘ E W <€— 0.700" aluminum plate
5 glued to aluminum sign box PVC cutout I N S 5 Bottom Match Plate Detail
) 3/8" holts to secure Scale: 1%2" =1-0" = Scale: 172" =1'-0"
cap plate to sign box & match plate
1/4" thick steel cap plate
° welded to 5”@ support pole E1’i
~ < 5"0 steel support pole x 1/8" wall : f
welded to base & cap plates N ‘ .
T e Hand hole 3% x 2%" for electric hook-u B0 0 hole
P . | 5"@ pole surface welded
S e+ 4"@ hole
o .
- 1/4" thick steel base plate P IS e .
- <" steel plate
_ J welded to 5”@ Support pole ' P
L L | L :.EQ:“ i iﬁl_Thread Cap Plate Detail
fu— PR i N o
. Scale: 12" =1"-0"
2
< Existing %2"@ X 20" long steel threaded rod anchor bolts at 5%:" o/c Z—
% < Poured concrete caisson 25mpa w/6% air entrainment e 4 ¥2"0 steel anchor bolts
] ?, To be on undisturbed soil (by others/existing) " pole surface welded
5 ol o « %" slotted holes
a ~°l =° '-\N n n 1 n
= =" ! 10"0 X %" steel base plate with 3" slotted
—— R, % 1"
= ie—Conduitstubbed up for 120v electric L WANG) T holes for /2" anchor bolts
4"0 hole
/\I\/ Scale:1"=1' S A ;r’" i
v |‘ 570 " Base plate
Pole Scale: 1%2" =1"-0"
: FILENAME: | 27439 DQ Langdon, BC - Exterior Signage T e Tettog o the comaian st ot be capied, reprodusce dicibutethor aielodentto amy .
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SCALE: | AS NOTED Approved By: CONCEPTUAL ME"“R"’" M 905.639.1832 704 Centre Street,
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| PYLON SIGN w/ ELECTRQNIC MESSAGE C

Py 1 gn DOUBLE-SIDED “DQ”LOGO SIGN CABINET:
= B6 s : 16 (OM(ABWET +3/16" Clear polycarbonate (solar grade) faces
| 11°-1"(3.4m) BowTIE | 2’-0|" (0.6m) Bgf/VTIE - Four-colour painted embossed pan face
- All colours to be translucent
6-9" (2m 2’-5”(0.7m ; i
I LEDD/§PLAY) i W +0.08” Aluminum filler
« 1”PVCretainers
A - Painted to match natural anodized aluminum
+ [lluminated with White GE LEDs
’E e « Thru-bolts secure with the pole
=
oS COMPONENT? - LOGO CABINET DOUBLE-SIDED “Grill & Chill” BOWTIE SIGN CABINET:
© S +3/16" Clear polycarbonate (solar grade) faces
o - Four-colour painted embossed pan face
= - - All colours to be translucent
g - T COMPONENT 6 - CLADDING +0.1” Aluminum filler
=+ P e ; « 1"PVCretainers
’.E § w ® ® COMPONENT 5 - BOWTIE - Painted to match natural anodized aluminum
g < S Gr’ll Ch'll « Illuminated with White GE LEDs
e -~ ' - « Thru-bolts secure with the pole
S| = N <—COMPONENT 4 - CLADDING
~E) ] < TWO SINGLE-SIDED
;Z’ Elz DAKTRONICS GALAXY®RGB LED MATRIX DISPLAYS:
o i «—COMPONENT 3 - EMC - 60 lines by 125 columns
I - 845 watts/display (14.02 amps)
v ~” « Include aluminum filler & EX-3 angle painted black
- Tofill top sides and bottom
- EMC s to appear to be One double-sided box
« Note: Use only LORD® adhesive to fasten angle to EMC
- NO SCREWS!
5 L PYLON SIGN BODY CLADDING:
E COMPONENT 2 - CLADDING «0.1" Aluminum cladding painted Black
P +Over2"X2"X3/16" Aluminum Angle sub-structure
CONCRETE BASE & ANCHOR BOLTS:
+ See details on page 14
E:l:g COMPONENT 1 - POST E Black Paint
- = Red PMS #185C
FRONT VIEW L 4-0"(12m) | 1'-0", SIDE VIEW EI Metallic Silver
SCALE: %" =1-0" ' CLADDING ' v ;” . ; ) SCALE: %" =1-0" Orange PMS #1375C
MDDI'N White Acrylic
O [ ay 16,2015 JR_| [ FLENAME: [274350Q Langdon, C. Exeror signage D Dairy Queen #27439
SALES: | J.C. Purves : Date Approved: 704 C S
SCALE: | %" =10 Approved By: CONCEPTUAL ME"TER'O" M 905.639.1832 entre Street,
PAGE: |12 0of 18 www.sunsetneon.com Langdon, ABTO0J 1X0
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Owner
Distance Measurement
14.60 ft (4.45m)
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Page 29 of 35
< 48"
o w— CIRT
K T F P < 2"x2" X 3/16" ALUMINUM ANGEL
) 1/2" THICK STEEL CAP PLATE ) 6”5Q POST TO SLEEVE INTO 8”SQ POST
C/W 1/2" DIA. THREADED HOLE (FOR PICK-UP) > o ® 8" X 8"X3/8" HSS POLE
: = i SECURE POLES WITH
6" X 6" X 3/8" HSS SLEEVE POLE l . 1 1/2" Dia. THREADED ROD AND NUTS
1" DIA. HOLE FOR ELECTRICAL 100" ALUMINUM FACE
T GLUE WITH 1" x 1" ALUMINUM ANGLE
w;m: UPPER ALUMINUM CLADDING =l - UPPER CLADDING COUNTERSUNK SCREWS
— = : SCALE: 3/4"=1" SECURE FROM SIDES
1" DIA. HOLE FOR ELECTRICAL l
[ |« MIDDLE ALUMINUM CLADDING \ \ T ) 48" >
iy T - Je— 2" x 2" X 3/16" ALUMINUM ANGLE
<
- E =
o E 3
3 g v
N g 1" DIA. HOLE FOR ELECTRICAL: L 3 L
- MIDDLE ALUMINUM CLADDING - X
[ 8" ¥ .100" ALUMINUM FACE
GLUE WITH 1" x 1" ALUMINUM ANGLE
’SWCIELDEL-g/szL"i?PING COUNTERSUNK SCREWS
’ SECURE FROM SIDES
=
&
i < 48" >
8")(8”)(3/8” HSS POLE I T . u<7—2"X2”X3/16"ALUMINUM ANGLE
o SECURE TO THE POLE WITH
1/2" Dia. THREADED ROD AND NUTS
4" X 6" HAND HOLE ]
<
o~ n
= LOWER ALUMINUM CLADDING i 8" ¥ 100" ALUMINUM FACE
v = SEE DETAILS ON PAGE 4 yE—=f LOWER CLADDING GLUE WITH 1" x 1" ALUMINUM ANGLE
STRUCTURE DETAILS SCALE: %” = 1’-0” ELECTRICAL HOLES DETAILS SCALE: 3/4"=1" COUNTERSUNK SCREWS
TAEE SECURE FROM SIDES
: FILENAME: | 27439 DQ Langdon, BC - Exterior Signage T e Tettog o the comaian st ot be capied, reprodusce dicibutethor aielodentto amy C .
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E-3

V-TUBASEPNTE Page 30 of 35
| 8'sq. POST CONCRETE BASE DETAIL | 1'-2" (/CBOLT HOLES | BASE PLATE DETAIL
v SCALE: %" = 17-0” 1 o 1 SCALE: %" = 1-0”
" o | "sq. | {
: BASE PLATE : (;L P;ST (;L )
"sq. x 3/8” wall HSS steel HOLE HOLE HOLE 1-7"sq. x 1%4”" thick steel base plate,
square post T welded both sides to inset steel post
1%"9 x 5'-0" steel anchor 134”9 holes for anchor bolts
J-bolts, with
_ heavy hex-nuts and T 814" square hole for steel post at middle
NE leveling washers
ol g -0’3 x 11"-0" deep concrete base,
_ - 1-7"5q. x 1%" thick steel o ° with 15Mg rebar reinforcing cage
% base plate, welded both gl &=
- ' -+ sides to inset steel post SN 15M@ REBAR CAGE:
s TE Ten (10) 2-6" dia. rings,
s . ) 2 welded to
= xisting exterior grade ~m Eight (8) 10"-6"long ties
< 3-0" 11;)—0”deeph o
. X " concrete base, wit .
@ 7 15Mg rebar reinforcing FABRICATION NOTES:
NE cage L1 - 3/8"Fillet Welds inside and out all around.
:-; S :5 - Drop post %" into base plate.
2 o 15M@ REBAR CAGE: « Use non-shrink, non-metallic grout beneath plate after install.
LA Ten (10) 2'-6" dia. rings,
5 ] - welded to
S ¢ AT e g Eight (8) 10"-6" long ties
S NE
g NI E
N N ==
e RIS STEEL SETTING TEMPLATE
= = 1
. N x = ‘ABP' = CONCRETE FOUNDATION
10" MINIMUM
GALVANIZED H—H
4 A\ —/ S NN\ NN\
E: ANCHOR BOLTS DETAIL y/
~
= ’ scatE: % = 1-0- X4 REQ'D
FORMED .
. , L LENSTH <~ STEEL ROUNDBAR AS&'BR” 1. ANCHOR BOLTS ARE THREADED FROM BAR STOCK
GRADE 50W. - ,\ ; ) CONFORMING TO CSA G40.21-98 GRADE 50W.
S Ee —n~.);qJ 2. GALVANIZED FINISH SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A 123.
?lﬂ —s] |-=—'ABD'
y N'\/\/\.\_ N v Bolt Nominal Formed :AnchorBolt: Hook Embedment Threads
Diameter Length Lnegth Projection : Length ‘EMB’ Per Inch
2'-6"0 REBAR RINGS £ ’ £ ’ ‘FL’ ¢ ’ i ‘HL
| 6"0 | \\ 'ABD ABL FL ‘ABP i HL TPI
L 3-0" |
! CONCRETE BASE ' HL
: FILENAME: | 27439 DQ Langdon, BC - Exterior Signage I o oSt on the romion that e not he Copied, reprodaced, diaibutedtar areclosed to sy .
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SALES: | J.C. Purves : .
Date Approved: 704 Centre Street
SCALE: | 34" =1'-0" Approved By: CONCEPTUAL EXTERIOR 905.639.1832 !
PAGE: |14 of 18 www.sunsetneon.com Langdon, ABTO0J 1X0
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23'-73/8" Plate & Post 0/A

POST HOLE DETAIL
SCALE: 34" = 1-0”
|_ _________ a
s C l
S ) |
| ! '
| ! '
| 1 '
| 1 '
I & 1 '
| = 1 '
| 1 '
e ' i :
TT M : | |
I |
I — Gl |
[ ' [
]! | |
T I A I
| ——8"x8"x3/8"HSS Pole
2|
5
ol
g ] BASE PLATE DETAIL
5 ‘.; SCALE: 1%" = 1"-0"
- o
o 55 |
P |
= I |
| |
| |
I Continuous weh*
1| all around :
//| |
27 < |
// : =% |
|
I Continuous weld all around I
| |
P PR N | |
| |
4 L : [———] r l- ———————————————————————————— JI

7'-8%" 0/A

E-3
Page 31 of 35
SLEEVE DETAIL

V2" thick steel cap J)Iate SCALE: 34" = 1-0"

=f (/W 7,0 threaded hole (for pick-up)
[_ - " - _i
| L8 |
| 1 |
| 3 |
| ——6"X6"x3/8"HSS sleeve pole : T 0 1 [
|
| |
. |
| '
|+ |
[ J 8"x8"x 4" steel stop plate : [
< | I
! 4-Y7"x%"x 18" steel “shims”welded tosleeve | L [ [ |l !
| pole, centered on each side g :
fr-—————— === —————— = |
PR : |
1'-7” BASE PLATE | BASE PLATE DETAIL
V2" oo | SCALE: %7 = 1-0
< 1'-7"sq. x 1%4" thick steel base plate,
o B O O welded both sides to inset steel post
3| 8
& § < 8V4" square hole for steel post at middle
3 s
L] Y
o &
i @) Oﬂi] 34"g holes for anchor bolts
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8I_6ll
2591 mm

1683 mm

+—5-61/4"

FRONT VIEW

— 18" —»

457 mm

DQ DS PYLON SIGN
.187” CLEAR POLYCARBONATE (SOLAR GRADE) FACES 7|14 1/4" = |k
FOUR COLOUR PAINTED EMBOSSED PAN FACE

ALL COLOURS TO BE TRANSLUCENT

.080” ALUMINUM FILLER & 1” PVC RETAINERS
PAINTED TO MATCH NATURAL ANODIZED ALUMINUM
ILLUMINATED WITH WHITE GE LEDS

THROUGH BOLTS SECURE WITH THE POLE

PROVIDE RAIN HOLES

B

SIDE VIEW

ﬂ 10" 10@» [»
——x A

—]

%:

|

10"+-10" 10"#

LED LAYOUT

E—

FEssetoy B

|

1/2" Dia. THRUBOLT
2"x3"x 1/4" ALUMINUM ANGLE CRADLE

ANGLE FACE FRAME

18"

-
ik

ALUMINUM .080 FILLER
3/4” WIDE FILLER FACE FLANGE

VACUUM FORMED FACE

WHITE DOUBLE SIDED LED

GEDSH71-2 MODULES x32
MODULE MOUNTING RAIL

2 PC, POWER SUPPLIES GEPS24-100-U
& ELECTRIC DISCONNECT
16 MODULE PER POWER SUPPLY

1"x 1" x 3/16" ALUMINUM TUBE
6” x 6” HSS SLEEVE POLE

/

/

L A
)
Li i

SECTION VIEW

E-3
Page 32 of 35

- 8“6”
2591 mm

18"

=

Note:
SIGN BOX POST IS SECURED TO POLE WITH 1/2" DIA. THRUBOLTS
FASTENED THROUGH INTERIOR 2”x3”x1/4” ALUMINUM ANGLES

TOP VIEW - INSTALLATION DETAIL

«—— VAC FORMED FACE

/ \\‘ .100” ALUMINUM RETAINER

<———1” PVC RETAINER

SN #10 X 3/4” SCREWS
.080” ALUMINUM FILLER

| Approx: 46.9 Sq. Ft. Weight: 187 Ibs. Current: 2.33 AMPS |

NOTE: Drill min. of (2) drain holes in bottom of sign box.
Inside of shaped box, internal bracing painted white

HE T e [

PMS 185C PMS 1375C PMS 300C METALLIC WHITE

RED ORANGE BLUE SILVER
: FILENAME: | 27439 DQ Langdon, BC - Exterior Signage e s e C .
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A

171
3378 mm

813 mm

— 2!_8 L —

8" RADIUS
FRONT VIEW

v

A

11-1"

105/8"
-

105/8"

)
5 3/8"
#

LED LAYOUT
GESS24H71-1 MODULES 60

GRILL & CHILL DS PYLON SIGN

v

——WHITE SINGLE SIDED LED |—2 PC, POWER SUPPLIES GEPS24-100-U
(30 module per power supply)

24" —P
610 mm

1" X 1" ALUMINUM TUBING

PROVIDE ELECTRIC DISCONNECT
c/w 8' BX LEAD FOR HOOK-UP

«— 32—

2" x3"x 1/4" ALUMINUM ANGLE
CRADLE BOLTED TO THE POLE
WITH 1/2" Dia. BOLT & NUTS

SIDE VIEW

T

1" X 1" ALUMINUM TUBING

— 32—

2" x3"x 1/4" ALUMINUM ANGLE
CRADLE BOLTED TO THE POLE
WITH 1/2" Dia. BOLT & NUTS

.187” CLEAR POLYCARBONATE (SOLAR GRADE) FACES

Area: 29.6 FT2 Weight: 118.2 Ib Current: 1.67 Amps

FOUR COLOUR PAINTED EMBOSSED PAN FACE
ALL COLOURS TO BE TRANSLUCENT
.100” ALUMINUM FILLER & 1” PVC RETAINERS

NOTE: Interior of sign box painted white.
Drill min. of (2) drain holes in bottom of sign box.

PAINTED TO MATCH NATURAL ANODIZED ALUMINUM
ILLUMINATED WITH WHITE GE LEDS

A N |  EE

3/8" x 2" NUT & BOLT (for pick up) —\

0

E-3
Page 33 of 35

4;\\—VAC FORMED FACE

\\ .100” ALUMINUM RETAINER

1” PVC RETAINER

#10 X 3/4” SCREWS
.080” ALUMINUM FILLER

THROUGH BOLTS SECURE WITH THE POLE Pgﬂ;All\?éic PMRSElDSSC WHITE BLACK
PROVIDE RAIN HOLES
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A

3l_8ll
1118 mm

2057_ mm

+—— EMC
DAKTRONICS GALAXY® RGB LED MATRIX DISPLAYS

(60 LINES BY 125 COLUMNS)
845 WATTS/DISPLAY
14.02 AMPS

POLE

A

FRONT VIEW

v

85/16"

[ ——EMC

TE]

[o] [ole—————3" X 3" X 3/8" MOUNTING ANGLE ON EMC
——WELD HERE

3" X 3" X 1/4" ALUM. ANGLE

1/2" DIA. THREADED ROD

747 mm

v
8|5/16"

29" —>

E-3
Page 34 of 35

l—

8[5/16"

L}

[&— EMC

POLE

1/2" DIA. THREADED ROD

SIDE VIEW

L 3"X3"X3/8"MOUNTING ANGLE ON EMC

2" X 3"X1/4" ALUM. ANGLE

TO SUIT DIFFERENT POLE SIZE

—>

[ 2 PC, .100" BRAKE FORM ALUMINUM
COVER TWO SIDES

PAINTED TO MATCH BLACK

SECURE WITH ALUMINUM ANGLE

®
POLE v
[°] [o] [ol¢&—3"X 3" X 3/8" MOUNTING ANGLE ON EMC J
[¢—EMC
TOP VIEW
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E-3

—Page-35-of,

X
g
PROPOSED =
DIRECTIONAL PROPOSED >
| oo ORECTIOMAL SITE INFORMATION H
SIGNAGE
* B LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CONDO PLAN: UNIT 1 PLAN 001 1878 s
! =
i - ADDRESS: 704 Centre Street Langdon, Alberta z . . .
j g Rick Balbi Architect Ltd.
| SITE AREA: # 3396.72 sq.m. (£36,562 5q.) (0.839 ac) I 5917 - 1"A" Street S.W.
' ZONING: DC-002- DIRECT CONTROL C-4873-98 g Ph ( 4035553“_”2‘:;39?“_ 15:3';%3 _3078
| u : : |
' ' SITE COVERAGE: 15.89% z general@rbalbi.ca
' 1 ‘ FAR: 0.158 ﬁ
NEW TRAFFIC ISLAND E
SEE DETAIL
o
| ‘ BUILDING AREA INFORMATION 2
EXISTING , x
DRIVEWAY ! ‘ PROPOSED DAIRY QUEEN: $243sqm.  (2613¢sq.ft.) g
| ' PROPOSED DAIRY QUEEN COOLER/ FREEZER: + 43sqm. ( 463tsqft.) I
| | | PROPOSED COMMERCIAL BUILDING: $254sqm.  (2,734% sq.ft.) @
EXISTING o) 5\ EXISTING BUILDING | ‘ TOTAL PROPOSED BUILT AREA: £540sqm. (58108 sq.ft.) 3
LIGHT ——— ‘ ' 3
x <
/ STANDARD ES ‘ ' ‘ PARKING REQUIREMENTS w
7 | S z
I | 3 ‘ PARKING REQUIRED: o
o X [l - ) I
% ‘ Z | DIRECT CONTROL BYLAW C-4873-98: B
X E e "
' ‘ E PARKING STALLS REQUIRED: 7 STALLS/ 100 sq.m g Site Services:
' g
v Ry ‘ S S ﬁ 540 sq.m/ 100 = 5.4 X 7= 37.8 REQUIRED PARKING STALLS E
@ I3}
= | EX. 1.9m HIGH WOOD WASTE AND | T | PARKING STALLS PROVIDED: 39 STALLS B
3 \ &
s R _ |RECYCLING CONTAINER \ g °
= N _ o N - 1 WHEEL STOPS: w
= o x & ' -TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL PROPOSED STALLS 4
2 ' £ o 4 0.10m Z | structurat:
(— ¥ — -MIN. 0.60m FROM FRONT OF STALL m
o 4 E| 8 b 4 w
o & £|= & & S
3 = - - - SE s =-= = PRIMARY FIRE ACCESS ROUTE DESIGN F
Fd.l LN - o 9200 a ]
Disturbed N\ 12 CONC. - LIGHT STANDARD. TYPE- s S NOTE: ACCESS ROUTE AVAILABLE BUT NOT REQUIRED- 3.254- <3 Storeys, < 600 sq.m i buiding area S
2 o 12m 3 3 TOADING STALL & 2
' Not Used @ 0@ T WALK ] R TBD. TYP. (10) . 2
! | s cal:
WY A \ > | Mechanical:
! “DT000R SERTIG 1 LS S I £ I S INDICATES FIRE ACCESS ROUTE z
a  SU0OREIG: N | — 18 z
% DIRECTIONAL SIGN 2 } s 5480mn] H MEE I 1.2m CONC. WALK <
b DQLOGO W/ ARROW PN N8 1t CIW ALUMINUM a8
6 o & 11.87sq.m =2 , RALING H
TV WASTE CONTAINER ! DONOT ENTER/ | =2-MoLoKkmston A (128 sq.) H
' Q THANKYOU /o L 7™ WASTE & RECYCLING \, & FIRE ACCESS ROUTE TO CONSIST OF AN ASPHALT DRIVEWAY H
VP ova = £1 5 cy,m. CONTAINER oS 7y RAVP DESIGNED TO SUPPORT 38,556kg LOAD. EMERGENCY VEHICLE z
, o 5 = e Cenancy;  PROPOSED & bown i [Coomrem
£ g | rical:
1007.97 ¥ 5 " x () = 114.61sq.m COMMERCIAL N , LANDSCAPE 2 |7
B 2 & =2 \ B (#1234 5q.0) BUILDING I EXISTNG 15m 3
s —F—— E | WHEEL | | £—1 Mercantle/ Business and WOOD FENCE =
' € 2 & = STOPS TYP. ! 24‘ Fersonal Sarviees. 16D LANDSCAPING AREA REQUIRED : e
\ = g o2l 2| ALsTalls | I (e 10% of the Development Area = 33967 sqm. 5
g 2 24 thoonm | ‘ e TENANCY 2 farotan) g 2
z — & = , \ 515 127.90sqm I TOTAL SETBACK AREA:
| 3 DEPRESSREEC%%EE 5 37 ] DA”L! ? UEEN - ‘ ‘ E|f 21=] IF (£1377 sq.f) MF: 1007. 65 B % o SIDE + REAR = FRONT = 1,254.69 sqm.
g i - 3| =
z (ISt (2613 50.f) E i 2 f = 21
' H . T e I WF: 1007.65 S e e 32
& 3 i : | 3
' 2 o £ RN | RP: 101298 4 - £ E © 39 TREE TYPE / CALLIPER / HEIGHT:
\ RP@ TALLEST ARRIER FREE & | = a
- - @FC > i PARAPET 1013.80 S CCESSIAISLE |2 gy « Deciduous trees (small)50 mm calliper
~ - R gz 0 X 4 . s i} Deciduous trees (large)5 mm caliper
o = % i DRIVE-THRU WINDOW. glag | / gre 0 40 2 g + Coniferous trees (smallj2 metres height
E a1 5= & « Coniferous trees (large)3 metres height
£ LOOP DETECTOR- 2|TE g E (lrge ig
' : 8 1 58 ‘ / x| ¥ == —h= ‘ =5 | == S « Shrubs 0.6 metres heigh or spread
b : 3 sl
' = ] ! 5 6 PARKING STALLS- (6) STANDARD- 26m x 5.5m TYP E | 1=
: = BARRIER FREE —£ 1 o | DEPRESSEDCLRS H PROPOSED
| o (\5 ACCESSASLE 1 § ‘ FOR ACCESS i [ TREES REQUIRED: e
£ K3 — i ES BARRIER FREE & [y H
| £ | & PARKING SIGNAGE | 1 TREE FOR EACH 46.0 sq.m. OF SETBACK AREAS @
' 752mm g - ‘ 4 LOCATIONS. SEE f‘% 125469 sqm./46.0 sq.m. =27.27 H DAIRY QUEEN
' 5 ! DETAIL (i °
43sqm il stgomm I @ 50% OF THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF TREES MAY BE z
PROPOSED COOLER/ ’(;;51‘0;‘;';)5 il L} ‘ = SUBSTITUTED WITH SHRUBS AT A RATIO OF 3 SHRUBS TO 1 TREE FOR DECIDUOUS g
PYLONSIGN FREEZER 95 B H L @ ﬁ 3 TREES, AND 4 SHRUBS TO 1 TREE FOR CONIFEROUS TREES. 13
X SEE DETAIL S | T b ‘ e % TReES z
' o | 12m ACOESS AISLE AISLE K 27.27/2=13.6 TREES § Eﬂ'.” fhi’
DDR‘I‘EE%UQRQI&L SIGN\ 1 4 7 60 DECIDUOUS : 40 CONIFEROUS RATIO £
THRU Wi o gE .16 DECIDUOUS
3 HEEEE LANDSCAPE WALL 16 x 3=24.48 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS 2 AND
BAR — HEEET S
! SPEAKER Z|E0EE a ¢ SEE ELEVATIONS 13,6 X 0.40 = 5.44 CONIFEROUS 3 COMMERCIAL BUILDING
' o8 N\t 198 4| 41 RATIO = 8.16 x 4 =32.64 CONIFEROUS SHRUBS 8
s 2z [l S e % £
~ T T LR S g L= 2N o SIDE SETBACK S | [7 PARKING SFALLS {7) STANDARD=2.6m x5.51 TYP TOTAL TREES / SHRUBS REQUIRED: o 704 Centre Street
& s {o0p DETECTOR - X ‘ ; : — == 14 TREES I3 Langdon, Alb
" £ ey ] angdon, Alberta
= = ; 25 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS &
! y g S SRR EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT 3 CONIFEROUS SHRUBS 2
' 2755 /ﬁ/ 7 4 2
4.5m URW PLAN 961 1760 y 1 PLANTLIST size a
| W % £ ’ [_ Y TTEM (Attime of Planting) | o, o
o
= z
7 Vo 1/ ;»E;W Fd.l LARGE CONIFEROUS TREES 40m height 2 H
— == f < & 89°49 24 Ground Level ~Colorado Blue Spruce (Picea Pungens) minmum S
X O X o
(¢ Not Used "N EXISITNG ASPHALT S @,QQ 1 :
gix o d DRIVEWAY-TO BE & SMALL CONIFEROUS TREES .
i 3 X[1007.06" CLOSED AND 1 - Columnar Spruce (Picea Pungens Fastigata) ammﬁm ? 2
AT e 2 b REHABILITATED AS 5 [ revisions:
PERROCKYWEW =
S / .
~ 3 '/f 7007.05 " STANDARDS ——__} k LARGE DECIDUOUS TREES minimum 8smm | 7 Q| MARCH 15, 2017: ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW
\1 S si @ - Columnar Swedish Aspen (Populus Tremula *Erecta") calliper ; APRIL 10, 2017: ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
L - G | may 30, 2017: REVISIONS TO PLANS AS PER COUNTY
”EPREgii‘}EEzi 7200mm { 3000mm { I SMALL DECIDUOUS TREES Z ] COMMENTS MAY 5, 2017
VA 1 " PROPOSED DRIVEWAY 1 1 (Prunus Virginiana Shubet) & =
CCONNECTIVITY TO FUTURE - / - Amur Maple calliper 3 ‘August 30, 2017: REVISIONS TO PLANS AS PER
L _I - Pin Cherry X | SUBSEQUENT COMMENTS AND DISSCUSSIONS WITH
REGIONAL PATHWAY SYSTEM AS PER - O . N S S S S S S — e — @ | THE PLANNER ON FILE.- commercial building foot print
COUNTY OF ROCKYVIEW SITE PLAN DECIDUOUS SHRUBS % | reduced, parking revised, landscaping revised
NESBITT AVENUE L2111 FLAN @ ~Westem Sandchery (Prunis Besseyi) 600mm height | 35 & | February 7, 2018: REVISIONS AS PER DQ Plans January
- - Golden Currant (Ribes Aureum) minimum O | 25 2018.
SCa I e 1 cm= 5 m - Ural False Sprea (Sorbflia Sorbfoia) =
14 February 28, 2018: REVISIONS AS PER CIVIL
-+ — - — o s tom 20 &
- Diablo Ninebark (Phy Opulifoli o | may 1, 2018: Rer ns as per Prior to Issuance
1 @ R Bl o oy oares) Sommheght | 7 € | comments. Phase 1 and 2 delineated. Access Aisle Added.
&
W ) November 28, 2019: Pylon Sign Location Change due to
2 | electrical and telus line conflicts at previous location.
#ofpantngs | CONIFEROUS SHRUBS 600mmspread | 37 2
PROPOSED " Jriper (Juiperous Commuris "Aline Carpet) minimum 3
HIGHWAY 77/ CENTRE STREET i, {:} 2
0 £
q _\0 N NEW TRAFFIC ISLAND NOTES: TOTAL TREES / SHRUBS PROVIDED: z [Prawing Title:
& SEEDETAL Al sites shall have a weed control program in accordance with the Weed 19 TREES K
DIRECTIONAL SIGN a6 Contal Act o Aberta 7 ContpeRous StRUBS g
DRIVE-THRU W/ ARROW R\  The adjacent boulevard area tha ronts the ot from the back of curb (or 4 Site Plan
- sidewalk if ppiicabl) t the property ine shall be loamed and grassed by - ]
the lot owner with uniformed seed of species of mixtures as specified By [ "ALLTREES AND SHRUSS SHOWN ON PLAN ARE SHOWN AT WATURITYI FULL GROWTH H
————————— Rocky View County in conjunction with the devopment of their ot F
VEHICLE CLEARANCE 5 SNOW MARKER +Landscape materials shall be of low maitenance type. Trees, shrubs and GRASSISOD & DENOTESEXISTNG 3
— / ground cover are prefered to flower beds. o RADE =
BAR Al plantings are to be dorught tolerant species from a souther Alberta x <
nurser o S JOB No. 16-349
SPEAKER POST EXISTING CULVERT DIRECTIONAL « Consideration of winter be given, p MULCH & DENOTES PROPOSED H
o SGNAGE  (me) Jandscaping i ueed or scieenng @ GRADE o DATE: JAN. 17,2017
m2  The lot owner shallbe resposibl for proper maintenance of lanscaping 2 “DRAWN: e
Z5 and ground cover, including the boulverd froning the lot boundary. All XXX~ EXWOOD FENCE < :
m PROPOSED landscaped areas shall be mantained to high standards. CONCRETE K
EEL DIRECTIONAL  Shrub Beds: Min. 2" Bark Chip Mulch Bed over Weed Contro- Matt and @LS  LIGHTSTANDARD. TeD. @
EXISTING a
< DRIVEWAY N0 SToP Steriized Sub-Soll &
SIGNAGE « Plants in Plant List may be substituted with other local area acceptability EXPOSED OR o
plants. STANPED CONGRETE z
*ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS TO BE IRRIGATED W/ U/G SPRINKLER SYSTEM z
AND BOUNDED BY CONCRETE CURB IF NOT BOUNDED BY DECORATIVE 3
Y CONCRETE UNIT BLOCK WALL. ASPHALT &
K EX. FIRE HYDRANT 2]
£
4.5m URW PLAN 961 1760 TRAFFIC ISLAND DETAIL AT HIGHWAY 797/ CENTRE STREET
SCALE: 1:250
Sturped T o
Not Used
! ° Scale 1cm=(2.5m)




